
SCHEDULE "E"
By-law 58-2025

HST Rate 13%
ICE RATES TAKE AFFECT AUGUST 1, 2026

 = New item Fees & Charges
2025 2026 HST Total

ADMINISTRATION Rate Description

Interest 1.25%-Recreation & Facilities Damage Deposit/ Late Fee $250.00 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00
A/R-net 30 days Halls - cash, debit or certified chq

Processing Fee for Refund of fee or charge $35.00 $35.00 $0.00 $35.00
not applicable when program cancelled by Township
or due to weather

COMMUNITY CENTRE STAFFING CHARGE 
BACK Facility Supervisor - outside of CS hours / hr $25.00 $25.00 $3.25 $28.25

Facility Supervisor ( Stat Holidays ) $25.00 $25.00 $3.25 $28.25

Hydro Drops $25.00 $27.50 $3.58 $31.08

ADVERTISING
Advertising Bundling 1 item - full cost
Includes Community Guide, Arena Boards, other a  2 items - 15% discount off cheapest product

3 items - 20% discount off cheapest product
4 items- 25% discount off cheapest product

ARENA BOARDS 2025 2026 HST Total
1 Year Term Dan Snyder $1,516.07 $1,546.39 $201.03 $1,747.42

Jim Mcleod $525.30 $535.81 $69.66 $605.47
St. Jacob's Arena $525.30 $535.81 $69.66 $605.47

2 Year Term Dan Snyder $1,340.84 $1,367.66 $177.80 $1,545.46
Jim Mcleod $525.30 $535.81 $69.66 $605.47
St. Jacob's Arena $525.30 $535.81 $69.66 $605.47

3 Year Term Dan Snyder $1,165.58 $1,188.89 $154.56 $1,343.45
Jim Mcleod $525.30 $535.81 $69.66 $605.47
St. Jacobs Arena $525.30 $535.81 $69.66 $605.47

STAIR RISERS - 1 Year Term $102.04 $104.08 $13.53 $117.61

 ICE RESURFACER BRANDING- 1 Year Term Woolwich Memorial Centre $2,000.00 $260.00 $2,260.00
St. Jacobs Arena $2,000.00 $260.00 $2,260.00

 SNYDER CLOCK- 1 Year Term Dan Snyder $2,363.00 $2,410.26 $313.33 $2,723.59

 IN ICE LOGO- 1 Year Term Jim Mcleod $2,500.00 $2,550.00 $331.50 $2,881.50
St. Jacobs Arena $2,500.00 $2,550.00 $331.50 $2,881.50

WASHROOM DOOR ADVERTISING
1 Month Woolwich Memorial Centre $50.00 Remove Remove Remove

St. Jacobs Arena $50.00 Remove Remove Remove
Breslau Community Centre $50.00 Remove Remove Remove

ARENAS price increases occur August 1st annually 2025 2026 HST Total
Prime Time Ice Rentals St. Jacobs / McLeod $226.92 $240.54 $31.27 $271.81
(Mon - Fri, 5 pm - 11:30 pm) Sat, Sun & Stat 
Holidays Snyder $230.63 $244.47 $31.78 $276.25

Woolwich Youth Affiliated Rate $150.90 $159.96 $20.79 $180.75
Non-Prime Ice Rentals (Mon - Fri, 8:30 am -  5 
pm) St. Jacobs Arena / McLeod / Snyder $127.71 $135.37 $17.60 $152.97

Woolwich Youth Affiliated Rate $84.93 $90.02 $11.70 $101.72
Early Morning Ice Rental (Mon-Fri, 6:30 am-
8:30am St. Jacobs Arena / McLeod / Snyder $103.53 $109.74 $14.27 $124.01

Woolwich Youth Affiliated Rate $84.93 $90.02 $11.70 $101.72
Slice of Ice Rate (max 24 hours prior to rental) Prime time $103.53 $109.74 $14.27 $124.01

2025 2026 HST Total
Public Skating Adult / Student / Senior / Child $3.75 $3.94 $0.51 $4.45

Family Rate (Max. 5) $10.81 $11.46 $1.49 $12.95
including Noon, Parent&Tot, After School Skate 10 Visit Skate Pass $33.14 $34.80 $4.52 $39.32

Stick and Puck $4.65 $4.88 $0.63 $5.51
*NEW* Family Stick & Puck (Max. 5) $13.27 $1.73 $15.00

Shinny Hockey Per Player $8.85 $8.85 $1.15 $10.00
10 Visit Shinny Pass $79.65 $79.65 $10.35 $90.00

2025 2026 HST Total
Arena Summer Floor Usage Hourly Rate $63.46 $64.73 $8.41 $73.14
Hourly Rate Not for profit affiliated rate $42.20 $43.04 $5.60 $48.64

RECREATION & COMMUNITY SERVICES

Main Lobby / Dan Snyder arena - per riser location, minimum 5 risers

Children under 2 years old are FREE 
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RECREATION & COMMUNITY SERVICES

Commercial (Special Events) Floor Usage - Da Snyder $650.69 $715.76 $93.05 $808.81
Snyder Woolwich Affiliated Rate $455.48 $501.03 $65.13 $566.16
McLeod / St. Jacob's Arena $650.69 $715.76 $93.05 $808.81
McLeod / St. Jacob's Arena Woolwich Affiliated Rate $455.48 $501.03 $65.13 $566.16

AQUATICS
Pool Rentals 2025 2026 HST Total

Hourly Rentals Rental - total pool facility (4 staff included) $244.03 $248.91 $32.36 $281.27
Woolwich Not for profit affiliated rate $170.82 $174.24 $22.65 $196.89
Lap pool - 3 staff included $138.39 $141.16 $18.35 $159.51
Woolwich Not for profit affiliated rate $96.88 $98.82 $12.85 $111.67
Leisure Pool- 3 staff included $117.59 $141.16 $18.35 $159.51
Woolwich Not for profit affiliated rate $96.88 $98.82 $12.85 $111.67
Each additional on deck staff $33.44 $33.44 $4.35 $37.79
Birthday Splash Bash- total pool facility $287.98 $293.74 $0.00 $293.74
Birthday Splash Bash- Leisure Pool $172.95 $176.41 $0.00 $176.41
Birthday Splash Bash- Lap Pool $172.95 $176.41 $0.00 $176.41

2025 2026 HST Total
Public Swim - Single Admission Child 2 & under FREE FREE $0.00 $0.00

Child / Youth (3 - 17) $3.85 $3.85 $0.50 $4.35
Student, Senior, Adult, Aquafit $5.86 $5.86 $0.76 $6.62
Family $14.35 $14.35 $1.87 $16.22
(maximum 5, each additional $2.00)

2025 2026 HST Total
Public Swim - 10 Visit Pass Child 2 & under FREE FREE $0.00 $0.00

Child / Youth (3 - 17) $34.51 $34.51 $4.49 $39.00
Student, Senior, Adult, Aquafit $52.67 $52.67 $6.85 $59.52

Public Swim - 20 Visit Pass Child 2 & under FREE FREE $0.00 $0.00
Child (6 - 15) $64.29 $64.29 $8.36 $72.65
Student, Senior, Adult, Aquafit $97.94 $97.94 $12.73 $110.67

Public Swim - 40 Visit Pass Child 2 & under FREE FREE $0.00 $0.00
Child / Youth (3 - 17) $124.63 $124.63 $16.20 $140.83
Student, Senior, Adult, Aquafit $189.87 $189.87 $24.68 $214.55

Child Summer Swim Pass Child / Youth (3 - 17) July 1 - Aug 31 $53.14 $53.14 $6.91 $60.05

INSTRUCTIONAL ( No HST on children's programming )
Learn to Swim 2025 2026 HST Total
Parent & Tot Per Class $10.45 $10.66 $0.00 $10.66

Resident Discount $9.08 $9.26 $1.20 $10.46

Swim for Life 30 minutes Per Class $11.41 $11.64 $1.51 $13.15
Resident Discount $9.92 $10.12 $1.32 $11.44

Swim for Life 45 minutes Per Class $11.64 $11.87 $1.54 $13.41
Resident Discount $10.12 $10.32 $1.34 $11.66

Swim for Life 60 minutes Per Class $11.86 $12.10 $1.57 $13.67
Resident Discount $10.31 $10.52 $1.37 $11.89

Adult/ Teen Lessons Per Class $14.56 $14.85 $1.93 $16.78
Resident Discount $12.67 $12.92 $1.68 $14.60

Private Lessons Private - 30 minutes $40.58 $40.58 $5.28 $45.86
Resident Discount $35.30 $35.30 $4.59 $39.89

Semi Private - 30 minutes $22.12 $22.12 $2.88 $25.00
Resident Discount $19.25 $19.25 $2.50 $21.75

3-Person Private - 30 minutes $15.60 $15.60 $2.03 $17.63
Resident Discount $13.57 $13.57 $1.76 $15.33

Advanced Aquatics Bronze Star/ Assistant Instructor $153.42 $153.42 $19.94 $173.36
Exam Fees and Material Extra Resident Discount $135.42 $135.42 $17.60 $153.02

Bronze Medallion & Emergency First Aid - CPR B $228.92 $233.50 $30.36 $263.86
Resident Discount $210.92 $215.14 $27.97 $243.11
Bronze Cross $170.42 $180.65 $23.48 $204.13
Resident Discount $152.42 $158.52 $20.61 $179.13
National Lifeguard $271.47 $276.90 $36.00 $312.90
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Resident Discount $247.61 $252.56 $32.83 $285.39
NL Recertification $74.50 $85.68 $11.14 $96.82
Resident Discount $69.04 $79.40 $10.32 $89.72
Swim Instructor/ Lifesaving Instructor $263.17 $263.17 $34.21 $297.38
Resident Discount $239.78 $239.78 $31.17 $270.95
Standard First Aid & CPR C $162.42 $167.29 $21.75 $189.04
SFA Recert $77.58 $83.79 $10.89 $94.68

COMMUNITY CENTRE MEMBERSHIPS 2025 2026 HST Total
Annual Membership Woolwich Memorial Centre ( WMC ) $525.87 $525.87 $68.36 $594.23

Fitness Centre Only $355.25 $355.25 $46.18 $401.43

Six Month Membership WMC $280.65 $286.26 $37.21 $323.47

Four Month Membership WMC $187.68 $191.43 $24.89 $216.32

Student 4 Month Membership WMC $147.49 $150.44 $19.56 $170.00

One Month Membership WMC $52.10 $52.10 $6.77 $58.87

10 Visit Pass WMC and BCC $61.95 $61.95 $8.05 $70.00
20 Visit Pass WMC and BCC $113.27 $113.27 $14.73 $128.00

Daily Pass WMC $10.62 $10.62 $1.38 $12.00

Adult Drop in Rate / activity WMC and BCC $7.08 $7.08 $0.92 $8.00

2025 2026 HST Total
Family / Corporate Rate ( WMC ) One time Corporate/Organization Registration $106.21 $106.21 $13.81 $120.02

Corporate/Organization individual membership $433.32 $441.99 $57.46 $499.45
Family Membership for family members beyond initial member $433.32 $441.99 $57.46 $499.45

Fitness Lite Fitness Light - Mon - Fri, 9am - 4 pm (per month) $26.95 $27.49 $3.57 $31.06
Fitness Light (Annual) $304.50 $304.50 $39.59 $344.09
Summer Special - July & August $59.29 $59.29 $7.71 $67.00

*NEW* Personal Training 2025 2026 HST Total
Individual 1 Session $67.80 $67.80 $8.81 $76.61
Individual 5 Sessions $310.75 $310.75 $40.40 $351.15
Indivdiaul 10 Sessions $565.00 $565.00 $73.45 $638.45
Partner 1 Session $90.40 $90.40 $11.75 $102.15
Partner 5 Sessions $395.50 $395.50 $51.42 $446.92
Partner 10 Sessions $678.00 $678.00 $88.14 $766.14

*NEW* Pickleball Pickleball $5.00 $5.00 $0.00 $5.00
Pickleball 10 Pass $40.00 $40.00 $0.00 $40.00

2025 2026 HST Total
YOUTH PROGRAMS Camp - WMC $212.00 $212.00 $0.00 $212.00
(HST not Applicable for youth programs 4 Day week - WMC $180.79 $184.41 $0.00 $184.41
age 12 and under ) Youth Specialty Camps - per week - WMC $228.17 $228.17 $0.00 $228.17

Youth - 4 day week - WMC $178.08 $178.08 $0.00 $178.08
Camp -Breslau / Maryhill / Heidelberg/ St.Jacobs $200.62 $200.62 $0.00 $200.62
4 Day week $160.49 $163.70 $0.00 $163.70
Non Resident Surcharge 10% 10%

P.D. Day Program - daily - WMC $50.09 $50.09 $0.00 $50.09
P.D. Day Program - daily - Breslau $45.63 $45.63 $0.00 $45.63
Non Resident Surcharge 10% 10%
Extended Care (8 am - 5 pm) per day $6.00 $6.00 $0.00 $6.00

BLOOMINGDALE
HALL RENTAL RATES HOURLY 2025 2026 HST Total
Bloomingdale Community Centre Hourly Rate $34.91 $35.61 $4.63 $40.24

Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $24.44 $24.93 $3.24 $28.17
Woolwich Affiliated Groups and Organizations No Charge No Charge $0.00 $0.00
Non Resident Surcharge 10% 10%

DAILY HALL RENTAL RATES EVENTS 2025 2026 HST Total
Bloomingdale Community Centre (with servery ) Community Centre Daily Rate (max 8 hrs) $205.36 $209.47 $27.23 $236.70

Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $143.75 $146.63 $19.06 $165.69
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each additional hour $22.71 $23.16 $3.01 $26.17
each additional hour - affiliated rate $15.89 $16.20 $2.11 $18.31
Non Resident Surcharge 10% 10%

BLOOMINGDALE BALL DIAMONDS Without lights per hour $35.49 $36.20 $4.71 $40.91
With lights per hour $44.35 $45.24 $5.88 $51.12
Grooming (line and drag) $43.22 $44.08 $5.73 $49.81

BLOOMINGDALE SOCCER FIELD Without lights per hour $34.38 $35.07 $4.56 $39.63
Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $24.13 $24.79 $3.22 $28.01

BRESLAU COMMUNITY CENTRE
MEETING ROOMS 

2025 2026 HST Total
Empire Room ( Includes kitchenette ) Hourly Rate $50.26 $51.27 $6.67 $57.94

Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $38.42 $39.19 $5.09 $44.28
Daily Event Rate (includes kitchenette) 8 hours max. $497.55 $507.50 $65.98 $573.48
Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $348.29 $355.26 $46.18 $401.44

Full Gymnasium Hourly Rate $72.10 $73.54 $9.56 $83.10
Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $50.47 $51.48 $6.69 $58.17

Half Gymnasium Hourly Rate $50.26 $51.27 $6.67 $57.94
Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $35.18 $35.88 $4.66 $40.54

Daily Rate Daily Event Rate ( includes servery ) 8 hours max. $713.78 $728.06 $94.65 $822.71
Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $499.65 $509.64 $66.25 $575.89
Non Resident Surcharge 10% 10%

SERVERY RATE Hourly Rate $14.21 $14.49 $1.88 $16.37
Hourly Affiliated Rate $9.95 $10.15 $1.32 $11.47
Hourly Commercial Rate $25.74 $26.25 $3.41 $29.66
Non Resident Surcharge 10% 10%

EMPIRE AND FULL GYM RENTAL Empire & Full Gym (4 hours max) hourly $108.15 $110.31 $14.34 $124.65
Affiliated Rate (4 hours max) hourly $75.70 $77.21 $10.04 $87.25
Full Day Empire & Full Gym- 8 hours max. $1,081.56 $1,103.19 $143.41 $1,246.60
Full Day Affiliated Rate $757.08 $772.22 $100.39 $872.61
Non Resident Surcharge 10% 10%

EQUIPMENT RENTAL
Badminton/Volleyball Rental $20.00 $20.00 $0.00 $20.00
Sport Specific - Each Sport $15.00 $15.00 $0.00 $15.00
Option 1 $20.00 $20.00 $0.00 $20.00
Option 2 $30.00 $30.00 $0.00 $30.00

CONCESSION SPACE LEASE Per Square Footage Rate (annually) $7.56 $7.71 $1.00 $8.71

Breslau Ball Diamonds
Grooming-each service request Grooming $44.04 $44.92 $5.84 $50.76

Breslau Ball Diamonds Without Lights (per game/practice max 2hrs.) $35.50 $36.21 $4.71 $40.92
Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated rate $24.85 $25.35 $3.30 $28.65
With Lights $44.35 $45.24 $5.88 $51.12
Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated rate $31.04 $31.66 $4.12 $35.78
Tournament Rate (per diamond per day) $234.68 $239.37 $31.12 $270.49

Breslau Soccer Pitch Soccer Pitch Rental $35.17 $35.87 $4.66 $40.53
Woolwich Not for Profit Affilated Rate $24.61 $25.10 $3.26 $28.36

CONESTOGO
Conestogo Pad 2025 2026 HST Total
Multi Use Pad hourly rate $33.46 $34.13 $4.44 $38.57

BALL DIAMOND RENTAL Without Lights $35.50 $36.21 $4.71 $40.92
Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated rate $24.85 $25.35 $3.30 $28.65
With Lights $44.35 $45.24 $5.88 $51.12
Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated rate $31.04 $31.66 $4.12 $35.78

HEIDELBERG
HALL RENTAL RATES HOURLY 2025 2026 HST Total
Heidelberg Community Centre Hourly Rate $34.91 $35.61 $4.63 $40.24

Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $24.44 $24.93 $3.24 $28.17
Woolwich Affiliated Groups and Organizations No Charge No Charge $0.00 $0.00
Non Resident Surcharge 10% 10%
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DAILY HALL RENTAL RATES EVENTS
Heidelberg Community Centre (with servery ) Community Centre Daily Rate (max 8 hrs) $205.36 $209.47 $27.23 $236.70

Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $143.75 $146.63 $19.06 $165.69
each additional hour $22.71 $23.16 $3.01 $26.17
each additional hour - affiliated rate $15.89 $16.21 $2.11 $18.32
Non Resident Surcharge 10% 10%

BALL DIAMOND RENTAL Without Lights $35.50 $36.21 $5.33 $41.54
Heidelberg Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated rate $24.85 $25.35 $3.30 $28.65

With Lights $44.35 remove remove remove
Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated rate $31.04 remove remove remove
Grooming (line and drag) $43.22 remove remove remove

Heidelberg Full Facility - day rate Includes hall, servery, picnic shelter, ball diamond $410.71 $418.92 $54.46 $473.38
Non Resident Surcharge 10% 10%

MARYHILL
HALL RENTAL RATES HOURLY
Maryhill Community Centre Hourly Rate $37.64 $38.39 $4.99 $43.38

Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $26.35 $26.88 $3.49 $30.37
Non Resident Surcharge 10% 10%

DAILY HALL RENTAL RATES EVENTS 2025 2026 HST Total
Maryhill Community Centre (with servery) Community Centre Daily Rate (max 8 hrs) $231.70 $236.33 $30.72 $267.05

Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $162.30 $165.55 $21.52 $187.07
each additional hour $24.60 $25.09 $3.26 $28.35
each additional hour - affiliated rate $17.22 $17.56 $2.28 $19.84
Non Resident Surcharge 10% 10%

BALL DIAMOND RENTAL Without Lights $30.44 $31.05 $4.04 $35.09
Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated rate $21.30 $21.73 $2.82 $24.55

MARYHILL SOCCER FIELD Without lights per hour $34.48 $35.17 $4.57 $39.74
Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $24.13 $24.61 $3.20 $27.81

WOOLWICH MEMORIAL CENTRE
WMC OFFICE SPACE LEASES Per Square Footage Rate (annually) $7.56 $7.71 $1.00 $8.71

THIRD PARTY FOOD SERVICE PROVISION Per day rate $25.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00

MEETING ROOMS 2025 2026 HST Total
WMC Meeting Room 1, 2 & Concourse Cafe Meeting Rate (hourly) $24.33 $24.82 $3.23 $28.05

Not for profit Rate (hourly) $17.03 $17.37 $2.26 $19.63
Daily  (8 hrs. max) $145.98 $148.90 $19.36 $168.26
Not for profit Rate (daily)- 8 hrs. max $102.18 $104.22 $13.55 $117.77
Woolwich Affiliated Groups and Organizations No Charge No Charge $0.00 $0.00
Non Resident Surcharge 10% 10%

HALL RENTAL RATES HOURLY
WMC Community Centre Hourly Rate $37.65 $38.40 $4.99 $43.39

Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $26.35 $26.88 $3.49 $30.37
Non Resident Surcharge 10% 10%

DAILY HALL RENTAL RATES EVENTS
WMC Community Centre Community Centre (WMC) Daily Rate (8 hrs max) $231.70 $236.33 $30.72 $267.05

Affiliated / NFP Daily Rate $162.19 $165.43 $21.51 $186.94
Combined CC /Servery Daily Rate $289.68 $295.47 $38.41 $333.88
Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $202.78 $206.84 $26.89 $233.73
Non Resident Surcharge 10% 10%

SET UP FEE Charge back for set up of tables and chairs $25.00 $25.00 $3.25 $28.25

SERVERY RATE Hourly Rate $12.81 $13.07 $1.70 $14.77
WMC Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $8.97 $9.15 $1.19 $10.34

Hourly Commercial Rate $23.92 $24.40 $3.17 $27.57

EQUIPMENT RENTAL FEE Large screen $10.00 $10.00 $0.00 $10.00
Projector $10.00 $10.00 $0.00 $10.00
Both $15.00 $15.00 $0.00 $15.00

PARKS AND OUTDOOR ATHLETIC FIELDS
Outdoor Green Space for Weddings

Outdoor Green Space for Weddings $266.45 $271.78 $35.33 $307.11
Grooming Request $106.00 $108.12 $14.06 $122.18

Picnic Shelter Rentals
Bolender, Gibson, Snider, Floradale Picnic Shelter Reservations $92.36 $94.21 $12.25 $106.46
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* up to 50 people / family picnic Woolwich Not for Profit $64.65 $65.94 $8.57 $74.51

Bandstand Rental per day Gore Park Bandstand $46.95 $47.89 $6.23 $54.12
Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $32.86 $33.52 $4.36 $37.88

Park Rental Special Event 
50+, large scale special events

Park Rental Festival Fee (additional staff 
resources required) Festival Fee daily - includes picnic tables & garbage bins drop off $306.00 $459.00 $59.67 $518.67

Equipment Rental Fee Staff / supplies $113.00 $113.00 $0.00 $113.00

Ball Diamond Rentals - per hour
Grooming-each service request $43.23 $44.09 $5.73 $49.82

Industrial, Snider, Lions - "A" Diamonds Without Lights $35.50 $36.21 $4.71 $40.92
"A" Diamonds - fencing all around + lights Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated rate $24.85 $25.35 $3.30 $28.65
(also Breslau, Bloomingdale, Conestogo, HeidelbeWith Lights $44.36 $45.46 $5.88 $51.34

Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated rate $31.05 $31.67 $4.12 $35.79
Tournament Rate (per diamond per day) $234.68 $239.37 $31.12 $270.49

Riverside Meadows/ Floradale Park - B DiamondsWithout Lights $31.35 $31.98 $4.16 $36.14
B Diamond - no fencing in outfield, no lights Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated rate $21.95 $22.39 $2.91 $25.30
(also Maryhill)

School Board Diamonds - Mahood, Conestogo, 
St. Jacobs (Youth Groups Only) Booking fee per permit $40.01 $40.81 $5.31 $46.12

Soccer Pitch Rentals - per hour 

"A" Rated Pitch Without Lights $46.55 $47.48 $6.17 $53.65
Lions Park Socer Pitches Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $32.59 $33.24 $4.32 $37.56

With Lights $56.84 $57.98 $7.54 $65.52
Woolwich Not for Profit Affiliated Rate $39.80 $40.60 $5.28 $45.88

"B" Rated Soccer Pitches Without Lights $40.97 $41.79 $5.43 $47.22
Park Manor, Riverside Meadows,  Woolwich Not for Profit Affilated Rate $28.68 $29.25 $3.80 $33.05
Breslau + School Board Fields

MISCELLANEOUS
Access to Township Property Access fee per day $75.00 $75.00 $9.75 $84.75
Access to Township Property Security Deposit $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00
Lease - 5 First St E Monthly $502.52 $513.29 $66.73 $580.02
Lease - 3 Water St Warehouse Monthly $7,798.50 $8,812.17 $1,145.58 $9,957.75
Lease- 22 Mockingbird Monthly $4,220.00 $548.60 $4,220.00
Parks-Turf Maintenance Per acre $1,160.00 $1,250.00 $162.50 $1,412.50
Maintenance- Stone Dust Trails Per metre $2.00 $2.25 $0.29 $2.54

$191.60
includes Picnic shelter, hydro use, and other non-exclusive use of other amenities

$22.04$166.24 $169.56


